

State Level Recruitment Commission for Class IV Posts Assam Administrative Staff College, Jawaharnagar, Khanapara, Guwahati-22

No. SLRC-G-IV/Assam/Advertisement for Analogous Posts-IV/2023-24/01/12分 Date:05-03-2025

NOTICE

The provisional results of the written Examination (OMR based), conducted by the State Level Recruitment Commission for Class IV Posts for the various Class-IV posts advertised vide advertisement No. SLRC-G-IV/Assam/Advertisement for Analogous Posts-IV/2023-24/01/14 dated 27/10/2023, will be declared on **7**th **March**, **2025**. The results can be viewed by individual candidates in the official website of Assam State School Education Board, Div-I (erstwhile SEBA) *i.e.* www.site.sebaonline.org and website of Govt. of Assam (www.assam.gov.in). For viewing the results, the candidates are required to login in the websites by entering their Application Number and the Password that was used at the time of filling the application and downloading of the Admit Cards.

Successful candidates of the written examination will have to appear for the next level of tests/ oral interview and document verification, the details of which will be notified in due course of time.

The results of the candidates declared are provisional and subject to fulfilment of the eligibility criteria as prescribed in the Advertisement and veracity of the documents and declaration made during filling of the online applications.

The cut-off marks of each category of posts in respect of Paper-I and Paper-II will also be available in the official website of Assam State School Education Board, Div-I (erstwhile SEBA) *i.e.* www.site.sebaonline.org on the same day.

N.B: The Commission will not be responsible for any typing/printing mistake.

State Level Recruitment
Commission for Class-IV Posts

Memo No. SLRC-G-IV/Assam/Advertisement for Analogous Posts-IV/2023-24/01/^N Date:o₅-03-2025 Copy to:

- 1. Chairman, State Level Recruitment Commission for Class IV Posts for kind information.
- 2. Members, State Level Recruitment Commission for Class IV Posts for kind information.
- 3. The Chairman, Assam State School Education Board, for kind information. He is requested to pass instruction for uploading the notice and the results in the official website of Assam State School Education Board (erstwhile SEBA) *i.e.* www.site.sebaonline.org.
- 4. DIPR, Dispur, Guwahati-06 for kind information. It is requested for wide publicity of the notice in leading dailies of the State.
- 5. Joint Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, General Administration Department. He is requested to upload the notice and also the link for viewing the results as obtained from ASSEB, in the official website of Government of Assam *i.e.* www.assam.gov.in.

6. Office file for record.

State Level Recruitment
Commission for Class-IV Posts